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armed forces of the United States in any war in which the United States has engaged,
- which organization or club operates solely for the use of its own members and its guests
when accompanied by such members, and meets in a clubhouse principally used for a
club, and is neither directly nor indirectly operated as a public business.

[(ii))]12. Any lodge or chapter of a bona fide nonprofit and nationally
chartered fraternal organization composed of members duly elected and initiated in
accordance with the rights and customs of {such] THE fraternal organizations which is
operating a home or clubhouse for the use of its members, and is neither directly nor
indirectly operated as a public business. [provided that any such}l THE club or
organization [has} SHALL HAVE 100 or more bona fide members paying such dues as
required by its national organization in the year immediately preceding the year in which
[such] THE license is issued. [, and provided that such] THE home or clubhouse [has]
SHALL HAVE facilities for preparing and serving food on the premises to the members
and their guests.

[(iii))] 3. A bona fide yacht or boat club, owning real estate in the county
and having a dues-paying membership of not less than 150 persons, not less than 50 of
whom own yachts, boats, or other vessels.

[(iv)14. A country club which has 75 or more bona fide members paying
dues of not less than $40 per annum per member, which maintains at the time of the
application for license a regular or championship golf course of 9 holes or more, or, in
lieu of [said] THAT golf course, a swimming pool at least 20 by 40 feet in size, and at
least six tennis courts.

[(v)15. [It shall be the duty of the Garrett County Liquor Control Board
before] BEFORE issuing any license [hereunder to] PURSUANT TO THIS PARAGRAPH
(3), THE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD SHALL determine whether the business to be
operated by the prospective licensee is likely to enhance the recreational, business and
economic development of the County. If the Liquor Control Board in its discretion -
determines that the issuance of such a license will not enhance such development within
the County, it shall reject the application for [such] THE license.

[(h-2)I(N) (1) THIS SUBSECTION APPLIES ONLY IN [In} Harford County. [,
the]

(2) THE Liquof Board may issue a 6-day, Monday through Saturday, ‘“club
and organization license” covering “on-sales” of beer, wine and liquor to the members
and the guests of these clubs and organizations.

[(2)1(3) The annual fee for a 6-day license is:

(1)  $350 annually for a club with from 50 to 99 bona fide dues—paying
members;

(ii) $600 annually for a club with from 100 to 250 such members;
(ili) $850 annually for a club with from 251 to 450 such members; and

(iv) $1,000 annually for a club with 451 or more such members.
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